	Docket No.: TTX0109-US
-ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	12 - 15 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 5-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
POBÁ/REV02	
Tab settings	101552565 Stademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: RITEK CORPORATION
E	Address: NO. 42, KUANFU N. ROAD, HSINCHU
REDEMASIO	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No INDUSTRIAL PARK
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name City: TAIWAN 30316 State/Prov.: TAIWAN
Other	Country: R.O.C. ZIP: 30316
Execution Date: OCTOBER 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,105,244
	6,105,244
	6,105,244
	ticnal numbers 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ticnal numbers 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
	ticnal numbers Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ticnal numbers Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	tic nal numbers ☐ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK</u> 	ic nal numbers ☐ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK</u> Registration No. <u>32,329</u> 	tic nal numbers ☐ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 	icnal numbers □ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Ø Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK</u> Registration No. <u>32,329</u> Address: <u>SHAW PITTMAN</u> 2300 N STREET, N.W. 	incnal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK</u> Registration No. <u>32,329</u> Address: <u>SHAW PITTMAN</u> 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: 	icnal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1 D.C. 50-1390
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. <u>32,329</u> Address: <u>SHAW PITTMAN</u> 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 20037-1 	inic nal numbers □ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1.28
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GT0W11 00000132 6105244 	icnal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: D.C. 50-1390
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GT0N11 00000132 6105244 1 FC:581 40.00 (P 	inic nal numbers □ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1.28
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GT0H11 00000132 6105244 1 fC:581 40.00 (P 9. Statement and signature. 	inic nal numbers □ Yes ⊠ No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1.28
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GT0H11 00000132 6105244 1 fC:581 40.00 (P 9. Statement and signature. 	iicnal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Xextremation 8. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xextremation 8. Deposit account number: 50-1390 1128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GTON11 00000132 6105244 1 fC:581 40.00 (p) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK 	icnal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Deposit account number: 1.C. 50-1390 X Spoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy X Yes X X Yes X Yes Yes
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 2300 N STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1 2/13/2000 GT0H11 00000132 6105244 I fC:581 40.00 (P) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Name of Person Signing 	ic nal numbers Yes X No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Xextremation Xextremation Xextremation

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Uconn Technology Inc., a Taiwanese Corporation, doing business at 9 First Innovation Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent No. 6,105,244 issued August 22, 2000 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Ritek Corporation, a Taiwanese Corporation doing business at No. 42, Kuanfu N. Road, Hsinchu Industrial Park, Taiwan 30316 R.O.C. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Patent and all divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, this 23

Day of October , 2000.

UCONN TECHNOLOGY INC.

By: <u>CONN Jeckeling</u> me Name: Dattelay Bill Fend Title: <u>C.E.O.</u>

OCT-05-2000 THU 03:10 2026638007

P. 06

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 11/29/2000